
Name of Work: Construction of TNMSC District Drug Warehouses at Tenkasi 
 

Pre-Qualification Evaluation report 
 

TNMSC Tender Ref. No.001/TNMSC/ENGG/CIVIL/2022-Tenkasi, Dt.26.07.2022 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name and address of the 
contractor 

Result 

1 M/s.Vargeesh Construction, 13/14 
A2, Keezha Asaripallam, Asaripallam 
Post, Nagercoil, Kanyakumari Dt. 

Qualified for price bid opening.  

2 M/s.Rajam Engineering Contractors,  
No.1 Viveks, Door No.20, I – Block, 
1st Main Road, Anna Nagar East,  

Chennai – 600 102. 

To fulfill all the pre-qualification criteria 
revised updated Encumbrance Certificate 
with correct survey nos. has to be 
furnished on or before 20.09.2022.  

3 M/s.Sakthi Engineers,  
64, Perumapalayam Pudur, 
Dhalavaipettai – 638 312. 
Bhavani Tk. 
 

To fulfill all the pre-qualification criteria 
the original and Xerox copy of the IT 
returns for the year 2021-22 has to be 
produced on or before 20.09.2022. 

4 M/s.K N Kumaran, 4/750-4, Sri 
Balamurugan Nivas, 7th Street, 3rd 
Cross Street, Mahalakshmi Nagar, 
Madurai – 625 007 

Has not submitted solvency certificate, 
Encumbrance certificate, Bank statement, 
work experience certificate and Annual 
turnover (submitted for Rs.77.47 against 
Rs.825.00 lakhs) and share capital for 
Rs.64.09 lakhs against Rs.110. lakhs as 
per pre-qualification condition and hence 
not qualified for price bid opening. 

5 M/s. KSR Associates, No 1A/41, 
Sublane-1, Bank of Baroda Back side, 
Paramathi Road, Namakkal Taluk & 
District. 
 

Has furnished bid security in the form of 
Term Deposit as against Demand Draft as 
specified in the tender document and 
hence not eligible for Pre-Qualification 
evaluation and hence not qualified for 
price bid opening.  

6 M/s.T.M. Builders, 6/878, 
Kamachanparappu, Parakkai Post, 
Kanyakumari Dt. 

Has furnished bid security in the form of 
Term Deposit as against Demand Draft as 
specified in the tender document and 
hence not eligible for Pre-Qualification 
evaluation and hence not qualified for 
price bid opening. 

 
Price bid opening on 22.09.2022 at 11.30 AM. 

 
 


